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2023 NHCPC Annual Meeting 
November 7-9, 2023 

Attendees  
(Registered as of November 1, 2023) 

 
 

 
Sandy Abbott 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service/Georgia 
Ecological  Services 
sandy_abbott@fws.gov 
 
Trish Adams 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
trish_adams@fws.gov 
 
Tanya Agrawal 
County of San Diego 
tanya.agrawal@sdcounty.ca.gov 
 
Holly Andreotta 
South Florida Water 
Management District 
handreot@sfwmd.gov 
 
Kelly Bakayza 
U.S. Dept of the Interior/Office of the 
Solicitor/Northeast Region 
kelly.bakayza@sol.doi.gov 
 
Lucas Bare 
ICF 
lucas.bare@icf.com 
 
Rebecca Barho 
Nossaman, LLP 
rbarho@nossaman.com 
 
Chris Beale 
Resources Law Group, LLP 
cbeale@resourceslawgroup.com 
 
Michael Beck 
Endangered Habitats League 
beckehl@icloud.com 
 
Tyler Bell 
Westervelt Ecological Services 
tbell@westervelt.com 

 
Samantha Bolduc 
Escambia County Natural  
Resources Department 
smbolduc@myescambia.com 
 
Hannah Bolt 
U.S. Dept of Interior/Office of the 
Solicitor/Northeast Region 
hannah.bolt@sol.doi.gov 
 
Grace Botson 
Ecological Associates, Inc. 
grace@ecological-associates.com 
 
Rebecca Bowen 
DCNR Bureau of Forestry 
rebbowen@pa.gov 
 
Benjamin Bridegroom 
Pacific Gas & Electric 
bcbm@pge.com 
 
Jennifer Brinkworth 
SWCA Environmental Consultants 
jennifer.brinkworth@swca.com 
 
Natasha Brown 
Environmental Solutions  
and Innovations 
nbrown@envsi.com 
 
Kathleen Brundige 
Coachella Valley  
Conservation Commission 
kbrundige@cvag.org 
 
Jessica Bryant 
Washington Department of  
Fish & Wildlife 
jessica.bryant@dfw.wa.gov 

 
 
 

 
Sean Burke 
Save Mount Diablo 
sburke@savemountdiablo.org 
 
Andrew Carter 
Defenders of Wildlife 
acarter@defenders.org 
 
Jaclyn Catino-Davenport 
Environmental Science Associates 
jcatinodavenport@esassoc.com 
 
Chris Chaput 
Pierce County 
christina.chaput@piercecountywa.gov 
 
Linus Chen 
U.S. Dept of the Interior 
Office of the Solicitor  
Linus.Chen@sol.doi.gov 
 
Sal Chinnici 
Humboldt Redwood Company, LLC 
schinnici@hrcllc.com 
  
Joanne Chiu 
East Contra Costa County  
Habitat Conservancy 
joanne.chiu@dcd.cccounty.us 
 
Preston Cline 
Snowshoe Mountain 
pcline@snowshoemountain.com 
 
Kevin Connally 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
kevin_connally@fws.gov 
 
Dan Cox 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
dan_cox@fws.gov 
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Anthony Daly-Crews 
NextEra Energy Resources 
tony.daly-crews@nexteraenergy.com 
 
Tim Day 
Perdido Key Habitat Conservation Plan 
trday@myescambia.com 
 
Amy Defreese 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
amy_defreese@fws.gov 
 
Jean Denton 
Innovative Federal Strategies 
jdenton@innofed.com 
 
Terah Donovan 
Environmental Science Associates 
tdonovan@esassoc.com 

 
Will Duggins 
Westervelt Ecological Services 
wduggins@westervelt.com 
 
Michelle Durflinger 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
Region 2 Ecological Services 
michelle_durflinger@fws.gov 
  
Heather Dyer 
San Bernardino Valley Municipal 
Water District 
heatherd@sbvmwd.com 
 
Laura Eisenberg 
Rancho Mission Viejo 
lcoleyeisenberg@ranchomv.com 
 
Ian Farrar 
Applied Geology and Environmental 
Science 
ifarrar@appliedgeology.net 
  
Abigail Fateman 
East Contra Costa County  
Habitat Conservancy 
abigail.fateman@dcd.cccounty.us 
 

 
Scott Fleury 
ICF 
scott.fleury@icf.com 
 
Kristen Floom 
U.S. Dept of the Interior  
Office of the Solicitor 
kristen.floom@sol.doi.gov 
 
Gary Frazer 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
gary_frazer@fws.gov 
  
Terry Frederick 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
teresa_frederick@fws.gov 
 
Kate Freund 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
kate_freund@fws.gov 
 
Aaron Gabbe 
Riverside Conservation Authority 
agabbe@rctc.org 
 
Kathryn Gaffney 
ICF 
kathryn.gaffney@icf.com 
 
Ken Gaitor 
Snowshoe Mountain 
kgaitor@snowshoemountain.com 
  
Jennifer Garland 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
jennifer_garland@fws.gov 
 
Erin M Gawera 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
Florida Ecological Services 
erin_gawera@fws.gov 
 
Arielle Goodspeed 
County of San Benito 
agoodspeed@cosb.us 
 

 
 
 

 
Rachel Grabenstein 
U.S. Dept of Interior, Office of the 
Solicitor, Southwest Region 
rachel.grabenstein@sol.doi.gov 
 
Jana Gray 
Guadalupe-Blanco River Authority 
jgray@gbra.org 
 
Keith Hamm 
Green Diamond Resource Company 
khamm@greendiamond.com 
 
Heather Harl 
Defenders of Wildlife 
hharl@defenders.org 
 
T. Milford Harrison 
San Bernardino Valley  
Municipal Water District 
milfordharrison@aol.com 
 
Brett Hartis 
Duke Energy 
brett.hartis@duke-energy.com 
 
Kimberlee Harvey 
Austin Water 
kimberlee.harvey@austintexas.gov 
 
Rachel Henry 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
rachel_henry@fws.gov 
 
Mark Hepner 
Metamorphic Ecological 
metamorphicecological@gmail.com 
 
Janet Herrick 
SWCA Environmental Consultants 
Janet.Herrick@swca.com 
 
Andrew Horton 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
andrew_horton@fws.gov 
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Erik Huebner 
Lower Colorado River Authority 
erik.huebner@lcra.org 
 
Jeremy Hull 
Travis County Natural Resources 
jeremy.hull@traviscountytx.gov 
  
Wendy Jensen 
Environmental Solutions and 
Innovations, Inc. 
wjensen@envsi.com 
 
Bruce Johnson 
ICF 
bruce.johnson@icf.com 
 
Debora Kirkland 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
debora_kirkland@fws.gov 
  
Melissa Klungle 
ICF 
melissa.klungle@icf.com 
 
Mark Kramer 
The Nature Conservancy 
California Chapter 
mkramer@tnc.org 
 
Daniel Large 
Guadalupe-Blanco River Authority 
dlarge@gbra.org 
 
Adrienne Lee 
Environmental Science Associates 
alee@esassoc.com 
 
Leo Lentsch 
Civil and Environmental Consultants 
llentsch@cecinc.com 
 
Erin Lentz 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
erin_lentz@fws.gov 
 
 
 
 

Lacy Levine 
Minnesota Department of  
Natural Resources 
lacy.levine@state.mn.us 
 
Cynthia Long 
Williamson County  
Conservation Foundation 
clong@wilco.org 
 
Susan Longville 
San Bernardino Valley Municipal 
Water District 
susanl@sbvmwd.com 
 
Bill Lynn 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
william_lynn@fws.gov 
 
Elizabeth Maclin 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
elizabeth_maclin@fws.gov 
 
Melinda Mallia 
Travis County - Balcones 
Canyonlands Conservation Plan 
Melinda.Mallia@traviscountytx.gov 
 
Kelly Malloy 
San Bernardino Valley Municipal 
Water District 
kellym@sbvmwd.com 
 
Gregg McKenzie 
Placer County 
gamckenz@placer.ca.gov 
 
Milan Mitrovich 
San Bernardino Valley Water 
Conservation District 
athena@sbvwcd.org 
 
Nick Morgan 
The Conservation Fund 
nmorgan@conservationfund.org 

 
 
 
 

Vicki Mott 
U.S. Dept of the Interior 
vicki.mott@sol.doi.gov 
 
Paige Najvar 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
Region 2 Ecological Services 
paige_najvar@fws.gov 
 
Stephanie Neal 
County of San Diego 
stephanie.neal@sdcounty.ca.gov 
 
Christian Newman 
Electric Power Research Institute 
cnewman@epri.com 
 
Kelly Niland 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
kelly_niland@fws.gov 

  
Chad Norris 
Guadalupe-Blanco River Authority 
cnorris@gbra.org 
 
Brad Norton 
ICF 
brad.norton@icf.com 
 
Kai Palenscar 
San Bernardino Valley 
Municipal Water District 
kaip@sbvmwd.com 
 
Nora Papian 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
nora_papian@fws.gov 
 
Nathan Pence 
Guadalupe-Blanco River Authority 
npence@gbra.org 
 
Molly Peters 
SoCalGas 
mpeters2@socalgas.com 
 
Kathleen Pollett 
HDR 
kathleen.pollett@hdrinc.com 
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Eric Porter 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
eric_porter@fws.gov 
 
Tina Powell 
Charlotte County 
tina.powell@charlottecountyfl.gov 
 
Bethany Principe 
County of San Diego  
Parks and Recreation 
bethany.principe@sdcounty.ca.gov 
 
Darren Proppe 
Texas Parks & Wildlife 
darren.proppe@tpwd.texas.gov 
 
David Ramey 
Kadesh & Associates 
dave@kadeshdc.com 
 
Jamie Rappaport Clark 
Defenders of Wildlife 
jclark@defenders.org 
 
Josh Renner 
WIlliamson County  
Conservation Foundation 
josh.renner@wilco.org 
 
Erica Richards 
U.S. Department of the Interior 
Office of the Solicitor 
erica.richards@sol.doi.gov 
 
Pauline Roberts 
SWCA Environmental Consultants 
pkroberts@swca.com  
 
Jackie Rockey 
Civil & Environmental  
Consultants, Inc. 
jrockey@cecinc.com 
 
Kristin Rowles 
Georgia Water Planning and  
Policy Center 
krowles@h2opolicycenter.org 
 
 

Juan Sandoval 
CPS Energy 
jasandoval@cpsenergy.com 
 
Debra Scott 
Travis County 
debra.scott@traviscountytx.gov 
 
Pam Shellenberger 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service  
PA Field Office 
pamela_shellenberger@fws.gov 
 
Bradley Shoemaker 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
bradley_shoemaker@fws.gov 
 
Patrick Shriver 
San Antonio Water System 
patrick.shriver@saws.org 
 
Sean Skaggs 
Ebbin Moser + Skaggs LLP 
sskaggs@emsllp.com 
 
Rebecca Sloan 
ICF 
rebecca.sloan@icf.com 
 
Scott Storment 
Edwards Aquifer Habitat 
Conservation Plan  
sstorment@edwardsaquifer.org 
 
Elizabeth Stout 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
elizabeth_stout@fws.gov 
 
Edmund Sullivan 
Santa Clara Valley Habitat Agency 
edmund.sullivan@scv-habitatagency.org 
 
Katie Surrey 
Electric Power Research Institute 
ksurrey@epri.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Christine Sutter 
NextEra Energy 
christine.sutter@nee.com 
 
Eric Tattersall 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
eric_tattersall@fws.gov 
 
Leslie TeWinkel 
Merjent 
leslie.tewinkel@merjent.com 
 

Hilary Tompkins 
Hogan Lovells US LLP 
hilary.tompkins@hoganlovells.com 
 
Andrea Townsend 
Merjent, Inc. 
andrea.sampson@merjent.com 
 
Marty Tuegel 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
Region 2 Ecological Services 
marty_tuegel@fws.gov 
 
John Van Hassel 
American Electric Power 
jhvanhassel@aep.com 
 
Stephen Van Kampen-Lewis 
SWCA 
svankampenlewis@swca.com 
 
Eveline Vega 
Westervelt Ecological Services 
evega@westervelt.com 
 
Alison Verkade 
DOC/NOAA/NMFS 
alison.verkade@noaa.gov 
 
Walter Veselka 
West Virginia University 
Walter.Veselka@mail.wvu.edu 
 
Allison Wheaton 
American Electric Power (AEP) 
arwheaton@aep.com 
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Kemble White 
Cambrian Environmental 
kwhite@cambrianenvironmental.com 

 
Sean Williams 
Washington Department of  
Fish & Wildlife 
sean.williams@dfw.wa.gov 
 
Christine Willis 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
christine_willis@fws.gov 
 
Jennifer Windscheffel 
San Antonio Water System 
jennifer.windscheffel@saws.org 
 
Hova Woods  
ICF 
hova.woods.icf.com 
 
Brian Wooldridge 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
Region 2 Ecological Services 
brian_wooldridge@fws.gov 
 
MaryBeth Woulfe 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
marybeth_woulfe@fws.gov 
 
Susan Wynn 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
susan_wynn@fws.gov 
 
Olivia Ybarra 
Edwards Aquifer Habitat 
Conservation Plan 
oybarra@edwardsaquifer.org 
 
David Zippin 
ICF 
david.zippin@icf.com 

  
 

  
 


